Ashley Mikulan

KSKJ Life National Board of Directors - Finance Committee Interior Designer, McCormick Architects & Designers

Ashley Mikulan has been a member of KSKJ Life's National Board since 2023 and currently serves on the Finance Committee. She is a member and officer of KSKJ Life Lodge #50. Mikulan has been an Interior Designer with McCormick Architects & Designers since 2012. Prior to this, she was employed with New Angle Design (Interior Design Services), first as an Interior Design Intern then as an Interior Designer. She is a member of the American Society of Interior Designers, having held various positions within the organization including Professional Development Committee Chair and Professional Development Director to the PA West Board.

She is also a member of the Chatham University Interior Architecture Advisory Board. Mikulan has volunteered with the Best of the Batch Foundation and The Education Partnership. She received a Bachelor of Interior Architecture degree from Chatham University and completed coursework in Interior Design at La Roche University. Mikulan resides in Gibsonia, PA.